501842733 03/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SiOptical, Inc.	11/08/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lightwire, Inc.	
Street Address:	7540 Windsor Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 412	
City:	Allentown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18195	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7020364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)346-8189 Phone: 60-346-7112

Email: wendykoba@usa.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Wendy W. Koba Address Line 1: PO Box 556

Address Line 4: Springtown, PENNSYLVANIA 18081

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SIO-0106

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy W. Koba

Total Attachments: 3

source=name_change#page1.tif source=name_change#page2.tif source=name_change#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027817 FRAME: 0838

501842733

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE

OF INCORPORATION

OF

SIOPTICAL, INC.

Under Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

SIOPTICAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), for the purpose of amending its Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") does hereby certify as follows:

1. Article First of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Lightwire, Inc."

2. That the amendment set forth above has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL and has been consented to in writing by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the DGCL.

1-PH/2777343 I

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be duly adopted and executed in its corporate name and on its behalf by its duly authorized officer as of the 29th day of October, 2007.

SIOPTICAL, INC.

Name: Vijay Albuquerque
Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation - Signature Page]

PATENT REEL: 027817 FRAME: 0840



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SIOPTICAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIOPTICAL, INC." TO "LIGHTWIRE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 12:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3560812 8100 071204151

RECORDED: 03/06/2012



at Smile Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6144705

DATE: 11-08-07

PATENT REEL: 027817 FRAME: 0841